Minnesota law.
.

GENERAL LAWS.

CLATTER.

4

I.—To provide for a general system of common schools, the officers thereof, and their respective duties and	
powers,	17
II.—To amend an act entitled "an act to provide for a gen- eral system of common schools, the officers thereof,	-•
and their respective duties and powers, -	81
IIIFor the relief of settlers upon school lands,	81
IV.—In relation to the redemption of lands sold for taxes,	
and relating to taxes and tax sales,	32
VTo provide for the assessment and collection of a tax for	
State purposes,	36
VI.—To amend an act to provide for the assessment and tax-	
ation of all property in this State, and for levying	
taxes thereon, according to its true value in money,	
approved March 9th, 1860, and the act amending the	
same, approved March 12th, 1861,	87
VIITo provide for the assessment and collection of a tax	
for the purpose of meeting the liability of this State,	
in assuming the payment of this State's quota of the	
Federal tax authorized and required by act of con-	4-1
gress, approved August 5th, A. D. 1861,	41
levying a tax on dogs,	
IX.—To amend "an act prescribing the duties of county au-	44
ditors," approved March 6th, 1860, and also chapter	
two of the general laws of 1861, amending the same,	
approved March 12, 1861,	47
approvod motor zby zooxy	- 1

-493.

.....

CHAPTER.

X.—Amending chapter three of the general laws of the year 1860, being "an act prescribing the duties of county treasurer," and chapter three of the general laws of 1861, amending the	
same,	51
	~
XI.—Suspending the privilege of all persons aiding the rebellion against the United States, of prose- cuting and defending actions and judicial proceedings in this State,	54
XII.—To amend an act entitled an act suspending the	
privilege of all persons aiding the rebellion against the United States, of prosecuting and defending actions and judicial proceedings in	
this State,	61
	~~
XIII.—Relating to security for costs, and for the collec- tion of costs and disbursements, -	63
XIVTo amend chapter eighty-nine of the public stat-	
utes, relating to the punishment of crimes, - XV.—To amend sections forty-three and forty-four of	65
chapter sixty-one of the compiled statutes, re-	
lating to special terms and trials by the Dis-	
trict Courts,	66
XVI.—Requiring district judges to adopt general rules of	
practice in civil actions for the several District	
Courts,	69
	00
XVII.—To amend section five, of chapter fifty-six, of the	
compiled statutes, in relation to the Supreme	- -
Court,	70
XVIII.—Amending chapter seventy-three, of the compiled	
statutes, relating to the writ of mandamus, -	71
XIX.—An act to regulate judicial sales of real property	
and redemption thereon,	72
XXTo amend section fifty-five, of chapter sixty, of the	
approved at the state of the State of Minnesote	
compiled statutes of the State of Minnesota,	
relating to civil actions,	75
XXI.—To amend section eighteen, of chapter fifty-seven,	
of the compiled statutes, relating to juries in	
District Courts,	76
XXIITo amend section fifty-nine, of chapter seven, of	
the compiled statutes, being scotion fourteen,	
of article one of charter eight of the revised	
of article one, of chapter eight, of the revised	mhr
statutes,	77

.

 XXIV.—To amend section one, of chapter forty-four, of the compiled statutes, relating to the payment of debts and legacies of deceased persons, 79 XXV.—Providing for the general terms of the Supreme Court,	CEAPTER.	PAGN,
compiled statutes, relating to the payment of debts and legacies of deceased persons, 79 XXVProviding for the general terms of the Supreme Court,	of the compiled statutes, relating to the filing of orders and pleadings,	78
 XXV.—Providing for the general terms of the Supreme Court, XXVI.—Prescribing the duties of the Supreme Court, in certain cases, XXVII.—To amend section eighty, of chapter seventy-one, of the revised statutes, relating to writs of ex- ecution, XXVIII.—To amend section fifty-two, of chapter seventy-one, of the revised statutes, occurring on page five hundred and sixty-three, of the public stat- utes, relating to referees, XXX.—To amend chapter seven, of the compiled statutes, relating to appeals from the decisions of the board of county commissioners, XXX.—To provide for the collection and preservation of criminal statistics, XXXI.—To amend section seven of an act entitled an act to provide for the election and define the du- ties of county attorneys for this State, ap- proved February 6th, 1860, XXXII.—To amend an act to provide for the election and de- define the duties of county attorneys for this State, XXXII.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, XXXIV.—To amend section furty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, XXXVI.—To amend section furty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes, relating to town plats, XXXVI.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relati- con chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relati- 	compiled statutes, relating to the payment of	79
 XXVI.—Prescribing the duties of the Supreme Court, in certain cases,	XXV.—Providing for the general terms of the Supreme	
 XXVII.—To amend section eighty, of chapter seventy-one, of the revised statutes, relating to writs of execution,	XXVI.—Prescribing the duties of the Supreme Court, in	
ecution,	XXVIITo amend section eighty, of chapter seventy-one,	81
hundred and sixty-three, of the public stat- utes, relating to referees, 83 XXIX.—To amend chapter seven, of the compiled statutes, relating to appeals from the decisions of the board of county commissioners, 84 XXX.—To provide for the collection and preservation of criminal statistics, 87 XXXI.—To amend section seven of an act entitled an act to provide for the election and define the du- ties of county attorneys for this State, ap- proved February 6th, 1860, 88 XXXII.—To amend an act to provide for the election and de- define the duties of county attorneys for this State, 89 XXXII.—To amend chapter seventy-six, of the compiled statutes, relating to suits against boats, 90 XXXIV.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, 92 XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVI.—To amend section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relating to town plats, 94	ecution, - XXVIIITo amend section fifty-two, of chapter seventy-one,	82
relating to appeals from the decisions of the board of county commissioners,	hundred and sixty-three, of the public stat- utes, relating to referees,	83
 XXX.—To provide for the collection and preservation of criminal statistics, XXXI.—To amend section seven of an act entitled an act to provide for the election and define the duties of county attorneys for this State, approved February 6th, 1860, XXXII.—To amend an act to provide for the election and dedine the duties of county attorneys for this State, XXXIII.—To amend an act to provide for the election and dedine the duties of county attorneys for this State, XXXIII.—To amend chapter seventy-six, of the compiled statutes, relating to suits against boats, XXIV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, XXXVI.—To amend section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relating to town plats, 	relating to appeals from the decisions of the	84
 XXXI.—To amend section seven of an act entitled an act to provide for the election and define the du- ties of county attorneys for this State, ap- proved February 6th, 1860,	XXX.—To provide for the collection and preservation of	87
proved February 6th, 1860, - 88 XXXII.—To amend an act to provide for the election and de- define the duties of county attorneys for this State. 89 XXXIII.—To amend chapter seventy-six, of the compiled statutes, relating to suits against boats, 90 XXXIV.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, - 92 'XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, 93 XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVI.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	XXXI.—To amend section seven of an act entitled an act to provide for the election and define the du-	01
State, 89 XXXIII.—To amend chapter seventy-six, of the compiled statutes, relating to suits against boats, 90 XXXIV.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, - 92 XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, 93 XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	proved February 6th, 1860,	88
statutes, relating to suits against boats, 90 XXXIV.—To amend section thirty-two, of chapter seventeen, of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, 92 XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, 98 XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	State,	89
of the compiled statutes, relating to religious societies, - 92 'XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, - 98 'XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	statutes, relating to suits against boats, -	90
 XXXV.—To amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of the compiled statutes, being an act relating to auctioneers, 98 XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat- 	of the compiled statutes, relating to religious	09
to auctioneers, 98 XXXVI.—To amend section fourteen, of chapter twenty-six, of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	'XXXVTo amend chapter one hundred and thirty-two, of	84
of the compiled statutes relating to town plats, 94 XXXVII.—Amending section one hundred and sixty-one of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	to auctioneers,	9 8
chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	of the compiled statutes relating to town plats,	94
	chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relat-	95

٠

ł

б

CEAFTER.	71 63 .
XXXVIII.—To repeal section thirty-five of chapter seven of the compiled statutes, relating to register of	_
deeds, XXXIX.—To amend section fifty-one of chapter eighty-four	96
of the compiled statutes, relating to wit- nesses,	96
XL.—To prevent the commission of waste upon incum- bered real estate,	97
XLI.—Relating to actions for alleged illegal seizures of personal property under attachments or upon	
execution,	98
XLII.—To amend section one of chapter forty-three of the general laws of eighteen hundred and	4
sixty, occurring on page two hundred and three, XLIII.—For the protection of property, by law exempt	100
from execution, and to secure to the party in- jured by the wrongful science or conversion	
of such property, the damages recoverable in such cases,	101
XLIV.—Prescribing the fees of sheriffs for summoning grand and petit jurors,	102
XLVTo punish wilful or malicious trespass, by impris-	102
XLVI.—Permitting boards of county commissioners, in their name of office, to institute suits on offi-	202
cial bonds of county officers,	103
XLVII.—To authorize Court Commissioners to administer oaths, take recognizances, and to take the ac-	
knowledgment of deeds and other instruments in writing,	104
XLVIII.—To amend section forty-eight, of chapter sixty, of the compiled statutes, relating to the service	
	105
ty of Benton, for judicial purposes, and pro- viding for a term of court therein, -	106
L.—To amend an act entitled an act to establish the terms of the District Courts of the State of	100
Minnesota, so as to change the time of hold-	
ing the general terms of the District Court in the second judicial district,	107

.

•

•

CHAPTER.

LI.—To amend chapter twenty-seven, of the general laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-one, in relation to	
holding terms of the district court in Mille Lac	1/10
county, LII.—To detatch the county of Renville from the county of	108
Nicollet for judicial purposes and to provide for	109
the holding of courts therein, LIII.—To attach the county of Kandiyohi to the fourth judi-	109
cial district,	110
LIV.—To amend section one, of chapter seventy-one, of the general laws of eighteen hundred and sixty, rela- ting to general term of the District Court in the	
county of Anoka,	110
LVTo amend an act entitled an act fixing the time of hold- ing terms of the District Court in various coun-	
tics in the first and fourth judicial districts, -	111
LVI.—Attaching Douglas to Stearns county for judicial and record purposes, -	112
LVIITo amend an act entitled an act to regulate the traffic	
in spirituous liquors, passed August 12th, 1858, -	113
LVIII.—Providing for the appointment of commissioners of deeds in the Minnesota regiments,	114
LIXTo amend an act entitled an act to regulate Insurance	
Companies not incorporated by the State of Min- nesota, approved February sixth, eighteen hun-	
dred and sixty,	115
LX.—To amend an act entitled an act to regulate Insurance Companies not incorporated by the State of Min-	
nesota, approved February sixth, eighteen hun-	118
dred and sixty, LXI.—Further to regulate the business of Forcign Insurance	110
Companies in this State, and guarding against in-	110
solvent companies, LXII.—To establish the State Land Office, and for other pur-	119
poses,	121.
LXIII.—In relation to the State prison, LXIV.—To divide the State into two congressional districts,	133 134
LXVTo authorize the State Anditor to issue duplicate	
State orders of numbers 7406, 1320, 1813, 1322, and 1323,	135
LXVITo amend an act entitled an act to provide for town-	~~~
ship organization, approved February twenty-first, one thousand eight hundred and sixty,	136
	200

8

CHAPTER, PAGE. LXVII.—To amend section one, of article one, of chapter fourteen, of the general laws of 1860, "an act to provide for township organization," - 137 LXVIII.—To provide for the opening, establishing, changing 138 and vacating of county roads, LXIX.-To prevent the obstruction of the public highways, 141 LXX.-To provide for the removal of obstructions from the streets of unincorporated towns and villages in this State, · 142 LXXI.-Authorizing the recording of certificates of United States land officers, -143 LXXII.—To provide for the publication of certain general session laws in the German and Norwegian languages, - 144 LXXIII.-To amend an act for a homestead exemption, approved August 12th, 1858, 145 LXXIV.-To amend chapter one hundred and twenty-two of the compiled statutes relating to logs and - 146 lumber, LXXV.-Making appropriations of money for the support of the State government, for the year 1862, and 153 for other purposes therein named, LXXVI.—Making appropriations of money for the payment of adjusted military claims incurred by the State in order to aid the general government in suppressing the rebellion, -- 161 LXXVII.-To provide for the interest on the loan of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, due July 174 1st, 1862, and January 1st, 1863, LXXVIII.—To appropriate moneys for certain purposes there-175 in named, LXXIX.-To appropriate money for certain purposes therein 176 named, LXXX.—Appropriating money for certain purposes, 177 LXXXI.-Appropriating money for a military contingent 177 fund, LXXXII.—To appropriate money to purchase musical instruments for the third and fourth regiments of - 178 Minnesota volunteers, LXXXIII.-To appropriate money to purchase musical instruments for the fifth regiment of Minnesota 179 volunteers,

CATER. 2465. **LXXXIV.—Making appropriations for the purpose of reim**bursing Charles Scheffer moneys by him paid for military and other purposes, 180 LXXXV.—Appropriating money to cover deficiencies therein named and for other purposes, - 181 SPECIAL LAWS. I.-To incorporate the town of St. Cloud, and to repeal a former charter of said town, 183 II.-To incorporate the town of New Ulm, and to repeal its present act of incorporation, - 211 III -To authorize the town of Henderson to levy a special tax for the payment of its present indebtedness, - 213 IV .-- Authorizing the town of Spring Lake, in Scott county, to levy a tax of five mills on the dollar, on all real and personal property, for town purposes, 215 V.--- To repeal an act entitled an act to incorporate the town of Henderson, and to repeal a former charter, -216 VI.-To repeal an act to incorporate the town of Minneapolis, in the county of Hennepin, and to provide for collecting the delinquent tax of said corporation, levied for the year 1858, 217 VII.-To define the boundary line of the town of McLean, in the county of Ramsey, -218 VIII.---To legalize a tax levied by the supervisors of the town of Leavenworth, county of Brown, - 219 IX.-To authorize the assessment of a poll tax in the town of Yellow Medicine, in the county of Renville. 919 X.-To ropeal section thirteen, of chapter eighteen of the session laws, passed at the extra session for the year A. D., 1857, relating to the incorporation of the town of Excelsior, 220 XI.-To change the name of the town of Grant, in the county of Sibley, to Ellicott, 221XII.-To legalize the tax of sub-district number three, in the town of Plainview, Wabashaw county, 291 XIII.-To allow the original proprietors of the town of Warsaw to file a plat of said town in the office of the register of deeds, - 222 XIV.-To change the name of the town of Lee, in the county of McLeod, to that of Glendale. 223 9

GEAPTER. 2103. XV.-For the relief of certain persons having claims in the townsite of Belle Prairie, 223XVI.---Relating to the township of Winona, 224XVII.—To facilitate the construction of the Minneapolis and Cedar Valley railroad, and to amend and 226 continue certain acts in relation thereto, XVIII.—To facilitate the construction of the Root River Valley and Southern Minnesota railroad, and to amend and continue certain acts in relation - 237 thereto. XIX.-To facilitate the construction of a railroad from Winona westerly, by the way of St. Peter, - 243 XX.-To facilitate the construction of the Minnesota and Pacific railroad, and to amend and continue the - 247 act of incorporation, relating thereto, XXI.-To change the west boundary line of Brown county, and to establish the county of Redwood, - 255 XXII.-To define the boundaries of certain counties therein 257 named. XXIII.—To allow the commissioners of the county of Olmsted to levy a special tax for certain purposes, 260 XXIV.-To authorize the commissioners of Waseca county 261 to issue bonds. XXV.—To define the boundaries of the counties of Clay and Andy Johnson, - 262 XXVI.-To attach certain territory therein named, to the 263county of Meeker, XXVII.-To authorize the county of Dakota to issue bonds, 264XXVIII.-To change and establish the boundaries of Aiken - 265 county, XXIX.—Relating to the finances of Ramsey county, to reduce the expenses thereof, and prevent unauthorized expenditures of public moneys, - 267 XXX.—To define the boundary lines of Rock and Pipestone counties, 269 XXXI.—To define the boundaries of Becker county 271XXXII.—To define the boundaries of Otter Tail county, - 272 XXXIII.—Changing the name of the county of Breckinridge to the county of Olay, - 273 XXXIV.-To remit to the county of Wright, a certain per cent. of State tax for the years 1860 and 1861, and for other purposes, 274

GEAPTER.	<u>ра</u> ди,
XXXVTo authorize the county commissioners of Hous-	075
tou county to issue bonds,	275
XXXVI.—Abating the tax assessed in the years 1858,-'59, on the military reservation in the county of	
Crow Wing,	276
XXXVII.—Authorizing the county of Washington to re-im-	410
burse certain moneys advanced to the county	
in aid of the families of volunteers in the	
	277
XXXVIIITo authorize the collection of a portion of the	
county tax in Anoka county, in gold and silver,	278
XXXIXTo legalize the election of county commission-	
	279
XL.—To authorize the county commissioners of Nicollet	
	279
XLI.—For the establishment and better regulation of the	
common schools of the city of Winona, -	280
XI.II.—To amend an act relating to free schools in the	001
	291
XL1II.—Amending the act relative to free schools in the city of Saint Paul,	002
XLIV.—To amend an act in relation to free schools in the	293
	295
XLV.—For the consolidation of the village of Chatfield,	200
	297
XLVI.—Authorizing the county commissioners of Chisago	
county to lease certain school lands,	299
XLV11.—To provide for the levy and collection of an addi-	
tional two mill special school tax, in the city	
	300
XLVIIITo provide for the survey, location and estab-	
lishment of a State road from New Ulm, in	
Brown county, to New Auburn, in Sibley	
	302
XLIX.—To provide for the location and construction of a State road from Blue Earth Oity, in Fari-	
bault county, to Mankato, in Blue Earth	
	803
L.—To provide for the location and construction of a	.
State road from Twin Lakes, in Carlton conn-	
	805
.,,,	

CEAPTER.

TAP773.	pler,
LI.—To amend an act entitled an act to provide for the location of a State road from Minneapolis, in Hennepin county, to Kandiyohi, in Kandiyohi county, being chapter ten of special laws of eigh-	
	307
	308
LIII.—To provide for the location of a State road from Ft. Ridgley, in Nicollet county, to Yellow Medi-	
cine, in Renville county, LIV.—To locate a State road from Elk River, in Sherburue	310
	311
LV.—To provide for the location of a State road from Mantorville to Red Wing,	318
LVITo provide for the location and construction of a	
State road from Madelia, in Watonwan county,	01 K
to a point on the western boundary of the State, LVII.—To locate and open a State road from Bloomington	919
Ferry, in Scott county, to Belle Plaine, in said	
county,	316
LVIII.—To construct a State road from a point on the road leading from Mankato to Mapleton, in Blue Forth county to Winnshow Oife in Forthered	
Earth county, to Winnebago City, in Faribault county, Minnesota,	318
LIXTo legalize the survey of the territorial road, com- monly known as the Saint Paul and Dubuque	•
	320
LX.—To amend chapter six of the special laws of 1861, LXI.—In relation to the extension of Seventh street, in the	321
City of Saint Paul, -	322
LXIITo amend an act entitled an act to incorporated the	
Target Lake plank road and ferry company,	323
LXIII.—To repeal chapter one hundred and four, special laws of 1858, approved July 23d, 1858, relating to	
the ferry at LaCrescent,	324 .
LXIV.—To amend an act entitled an act to incorporate the City of Wabashaw, approved March 20th, 1858,	325
LXV.—To amend the charter of the City of Stillwater, en-	020
titled "an act to amend an act entitled an act to	
incorporate the City of Stillwater," -	831
LXVI.—To repeal the charter of the City of West St. Paul, LXVII.—To amend the charter of the city of Saint Paul,	335 837

CRAFTER,	PAQU,
LXVIII.—To provide for a modification of a portion of the city of Rochester, in the county of Olmsted,	3 39
LXIX.—To legalize the act of the common council of the city of Wabashaw, in levying a tax for city	
purposes, and for support of the poor, - LXXTo change the number of assessors in the city of	340
Rochester, LXXI,—To amend the charter of the city of Winona,	341 349
LXXII.—To amend section 10 of chapter 71, of the special laws of the State of Minnesota, session of 1859,	•
and 1860, approved February 15th, 1860, en-	
titled an act to incorporate the city of Hast- ings, and to repeal its former charter, be	
amended so that the same shall read as fol- lows.	344
LXXIII.—To change the name of Hannah L. Wood to that of Hannah L. Bayard,	345
LXXIV.—To change the name of Annetta Louella Siples, to	
Annetta Louella Dawson, and constituting her heir at law of Robert C. Dawson and	
Mary C. Dawson, $LXXV$.—To change the name of Frances Harriet Hawes, to	345
Frances Harriet King, LXXVI.—To change the name of Lauritz Johnson, to that	346
of Lewis Johnson,	341
LXXVII.—To change the name of Edson Augustus Vaughn, to that of Edson Augustus Green, -	- 347
LXXVIII.—To change the name of John Bays, to that of John Lamphere,	348
LXXIX To change the name of Andrew Johnson, to that	;
of Andrew Haltman, LXXX.—To change the name of William Stahler, to that	349
of William Hack, LXXXITo change the name of Charles Edward Bedbury,	349
to that of Charles Edwin Gillett, - LXXXII.—To change the name of Dobson township, in Fari-	. 350
bault county, to that of Elmore,	351
LXXXIII.—To change the names of certain persons, LXXXIV.—To change the name of Minnesota Seminary, to	851 '
North Western College, and to authorize its	852
- more to everyon house more augult.	- - - <i>U</i>

.

	e Aya,
LXXXV.—To incorporate the fire department of the city	
of St. Paul,	353
LXXXVITo amend an act entitled an act to incorporate	
the Mississippi and Rum River Boom Com-	
pany, approved July 22d, 1857,	356
The party approved buy 220, 1007,	000
LXXXVIITo provide for the conveyance of the lands and	
liquidation of the indebtedness of the Regents	
of the University of Minnesota, -	361
LXXXVIII.—To prescribe the fees for scaling logs in the first	
	362
LXXXIX To amend an act entitled an act to incorporate	
the Mississippi Bridge Company, approved	
March 4th, 1852,	363
XO.—To authorize the clerk of the District Court of the	000
sixth judicial district, and county of McLeod	
to transcribe the records of his office,	365
XCI.—To prevent the destruction of a bank note plate,	366
XCIIFor the relief of James D. Williams, -	866
XOIII. A therizing the State Anditon to adjust the se	000
XCIIIAuthorizing the State Auditor to adjust the ac-	
counts of certain counties,	368

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

SUMBER.

PAGE.

I.-Of the Legislature of the State of Minnesota in relation to the gallant conduct of the Minnesota volunteers, in the service of the general government, 371 II.—Directing the Governor to inform the general govern-ment at Washington that the State of Minnesota has assumed the collection and payment of its quota of the federal tax, - 372

MEMORIALS.

I .-- To congress for a donation of lands and money, to aid in the construction of a railroad from Saint Paul to the head of Lake Superior, in Minnesota, - 373 II .--- To the Congress of the United States, to indemnify the

State of Minnesota for certain expenses, 376

EURBER.

III.-To Congress for the establishment of a mail route from Mankato, in Blue Earth county, State of Minnesota, via Madelia, Sioux Falls, Upper James Crossing, Yankton, Smutty Bear's Camp, Bon Homme, Wa-nauri, Tuffsville, (or Neshimi,) Philbrick's Crossing, (or Chouteau,) and Greenwood, to Fort Randall, in Dacotah Territory, IV.—To the Congress of the United States, for the estab-- 378 lishment of a mail route from LaCrescent to Winnebago City, 380 V.—For the establishment of a daily mail route between Winona, on the Mississippi river, and Mankato, on the Minnesota river, -381 VI.--To the President of the United States, 383 VII.-To the President of the United States, for a mail - 384 route, VIII.-Of the Legislature of the State of Minnesota, to the Postmaster General of the United States, - 384 IX.—To the Postmaster General of the United States, for the continuance of a daily mail route from the city of Winona, in Minnesota, to Chatfield, in said State, - 385 X.---To the Secretary of War, for the purchase of stores and supplies in Minnesota, for the use of the Army, 386 XI.-To Congress for a mail route from Saint Paul to Man-- 387 kato, -XII.-To Congress for the establishment of a mail route by steamers, from Detroit, Michigan, to the head of Lake Superior, in Minnesota, 388

- XIII .- To the Congress of the United States for a mail route, 389
- XIV.-Upon the national defence of the Northern Minneso-390 ta frontier,
 - XV.-To Congress for the establishment of a mail route between Saint Paul, in Ramsey county, via Fort Snelling and Eden Prairic, in Hennepin county, via Chaska, to Carver, in Oarver county, - 393
- XVI.-Of the Legislature of the State of Minnesota, to the Postmaster General of the United States, - 394
- XVII.—For the alteration of a mail route from Winona to Rochester, - 394
- XVIII.-For a special mail agency for the State of Minne-- 395 sota, -

PAGE.

` V

. ..

GENERAL INDEX.

XIX.—To Congress for the establishment of a mail route from Torah, in Stearns county, to Alexandria, in Douglas					nom alas		
	county,		-		-	-	- 396
TREASURER	's Report,	-	-	•	-	•	- 897
Ілрех то С	BENERAL LAW	78,	-	-	-	-	- 417
INDEX TO S	SPECIAL LAWS	i,	-	-	-	-	- 437

16

٠

.

•